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State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division
Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2020

Refer to the 2020 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name | Santa Cruz - Branciforte Fire Protection District

Human Resources Web Page 'www.branciforte-fire.com

Employees Hold more than One Position? No

Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

Department

Branciforte Fire District
Branciforte Fire District
Branciforte Fire District
Branciforte Fire District
Branciforte Fire District
Branciforte Fire District
Branciforte Fire District
Branciforte Fire District
Branciforte Fire District
Branciforte Fire District
Branciforte Fire District
Branciforte Fire District
Branciforte Fire District
Branciforte Fire District
Branciforte Fire District
Branciforte Fire District
Branciforte Fire District
Branciforte Fire District
Branciforte Fire District
Branciforte Fire District
Branciforte Fire District
Branciforte Fire District
Branciforte Fire District

toward the pension unfunded liability? No

Multiple
Positions

Classification Footnote

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Acting Fire Captain

Volunteer

Volunteer

Volunteer

Volunteer

Volunteer

Volunteer

Volunteer

Volunteer

Volunteer

Volunteer

Volunteer

Board Director

Board Director

Board Director

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Volunteer

Volunteer

Volunteer

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Annual
Salary
Minimum
69,451
69,451
69,451

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

69,451
69,451
0
0
0

Annual
Salary
Maximum
89,726
89,726
89,726
18,000
9,500
9,500
9,500
9,500
9,500
9,500
9,500
9,500
9,500
9,500
9,500
1,200
1,200
1,200
89,726
89,726
9,500
9,500
9,500

'Save As' Filename 2020-12074406900.xIsx

- - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - -

Annual
Regular Pay
89,629
40,076
19,476
7,497
585
4,265
3,175
4,920
3,325
5,585
4,310
2,095
410
3,095
5,045
375
975
1,050
11,377
38,821
140
1,305
915

Overtime
Pay

60,530
27,367
11,240
0
0
2,213
0
1,613
0
2,250
1,575
1,613
0
1,575
675
0
0
0
0
31,860
0
0
0

Lump Sum
Pay
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Other Pay
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| Applicable
Defined Benefit

Pension

Formula

3%@55

3%@55

2.7@57
0
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o

3%@55
3%@55

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name Alicia Walton
Phone Number 831.438.0211

E-mail Address|awalton@scottsvalleyfire.com

Retirement

Plan:

Employees'

Share Paid by

Employer
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Deferred

Defined Benefit Compensation

Plan:
Employer's
Share
17,262
6,875
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7,540

/Defined
Contribution

Plan
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Health,
Dental,
Vision
18,368
1,068
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10,880


https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/

