## State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division

Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2020

Refer to the 2020 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name
Human Resources Web Page
www.branciforte-fire.com

Employees Hold more than One Position?

Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment toward the pension unfunded liability?

No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

'Save As' Filename 2020-12074406900.xlsx

**Preparer Contact Information** 

Preparer Name Alicia Walton
Phone Number 831.438.0211

"------ Employer Contribution: -----"

E-mail Address awalton@scottsvalleyfire.com

	Elected			Multiple	e Annual	Annual	Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2):				Applicable Defined Benefit	Retirement Plan: Employees'	Defined Benefit	Deferred Compensation /Defined	Health,
	Position			Positions	Salary	Salary	Annual	Overtime	Lump Sum		Pension	Share Paid by	Employer's	Contribution	Dental,
Line #	Enter 'Y'	Department	Classification	Footnote	Minimum	Maximum	Regular Pay	Pay	Pay	Other Pay	Formula	Employer	Share	Plan	Vision
1.		Branciforte Fire District	Fire Captain		69,451	89,726	89,629	60,530	909	0	3%@55	0	17,262	0	18,368
2.		Branciforte Fire District	Fire Captain		69,451	89,726	40,076	27,367	0	0	3%@55	0	6,875	0	1,068
3.		Branciforte Fire District	Fire Captain		69,451	89,726	19,476	11,240	0	0	2.7@57	0	1,623	0	1,652
4.		Branciforte Fire District	Acting Fire Captain		0	18,000	7,497	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
5.		Branciforte Fire District	Volunteer		0	9,500	585	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
6.		Branciforte Fire District	Volunteer		0	9,500	4,265	2,213	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
7.		Branciforte Fire District	Volunteer		0	9,500	3,175	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
8.		Branciforte Fire District	Volunteer		0	9,500	4,920	1,613	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9.		Branciforte Fire District	Volunteer		0	9,500	3,325	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
10.		Branciforte Fire District	Volunteer		0	9,500	5,585	2,250	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
11.		Branciforte Fire District	Volunteer		0	9,500	4,310	1,575	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
12.		Branciforte Fire District	Volunteer		0	9,500	2,095	1,613	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
13.		Branciforte Fire District	Volunteer		0	9,500	410	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
14.		Branciforte Fire District	Volunteer		0	9,500	3,095	1,575	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
15.		Branciforte Fire District	Volunteer		0	9,500	5,045	675	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
16.	Υ	Branciforte Fire District	Board Director		0	1,200	375	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
17.	Υ	Branciforte Fire District	Board Director		0	1,200	975	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
18.	Υ	Branciforte Fire District	Board Director		0	1,200	1,050	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
19.		Branciforte Fire District	Fire Captain		69,451	89,726	11,377	0	4,579	0	3%@55	0	2,153	0	3,134
20.		Branciforte Fire District	Fire Captain		69,451	89,726	38,821	31,860	11,634	0	3%@55	0	7,540	0	10,880
21.		Branciforte Fire District	Volunteer		0	9,500	140	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
22.		Branciforte Fire District	Volunteer		0	9,500	1,305	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
23.		Branciforte Fire District	Volunteer		0	9,500	915	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0